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Total Responses

Date Created: Wednesday, January 31, 2024

Complete Responses: 69



Q1: MFRS has considered the risk, demand and vulnerability in Merseyside and the resources we have
available to us and we are proposing actions that will Increase Resources and Improve Response (proposals 1
to 5). How reasonable do you think our Increasing Resources and Improving Response proposals are?

Answered: 69 Skipped: 0

B Very Reasonable M Fairly reasonable M Fairly unreasonable B Very unreasonable B Don’t know



Q1: MFRS has considered the risk, demand and vulnerability in Merseyside and the resources we have
available to us and we are proposing actions that will Increase Resources and Improve Response (proposals 1
to 5). How reasonable do you think our Increasing Resources and Improving Response proposals are?

Answered: 69 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very Reasonable 63.77% 44
Fairly reasonable 14.49% 10
Fairly unreasonable 4.35% 3
Very unreasonable 14.49% 10
Don’t know 2.90% 2

TOTAL 69



Q2: MFRS has considered the risk, demand and vulnerability in Merseyside and the resources we have
available to us and we are proposing actions that will help us to Work Smarter (proposals 6 to 8). How
reasonable do you think our Working Smarter proposals are?

Answered: 69 Skipped: 0

B Very Reasonable M Fairly reasonable M Fairly unreasonable B Very unreasonable B Don’t know



Q2: MFRS has considered the risk, demand and vulnerability in Merseyside and the resources we have
available to us and we are proposing actions that will help us to Work Smarter (proposals 6 to 8). How

reasonable do you think our Working Smarter proposals are?
Answered: 69 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very Reasonable 47.83% 33
Fairly reasonable 28.99% 20
Fairly unreasonable 5.80% 4
Very unreasonable 11.59% 8
Don’t know 5.80% 4
TOTAL 69



Q3: MFRS has considered the risk, demand and vulnerability in Merseyside and the resources we have
available to us and we are proposing actions that will help us to Add Value in Merseyside (proposals 9 to 12).
How reasonable do you think our Adding Value in Merseyside proposals are?

Answered: 69 Skipped: 0

B Very Reasonable M Fairly reasonable M Fairly unreasonable B Very unreasonable B Don’t know



Q3: MFRS has considered the risk, demand and vulnerability in Merseyside and the resources we have
available to us and we are proposing actions that will help us to Add Value in Merseyside (proposals 9 to 12).
How reasonable do you think our Adding Value in Merseyside proposals are?

Answered: 69 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very Reasonable 57.97% 40
Fairly reasonable 24.64% 17
Fairly unreasonable 5.80% 4
Very unreasonable 5.80% 4
Don’t know 5.80% 4

TOTAL 69



Q4: MFRS has considered the risk, demand and vulnerability in Merseyside and the resources we have
available to us and we are proposing actions that will help us to have a wider positive impact (proposals 13 to
15). How reasonable do you think our Wider Picture proposals are?

Answered: 69 Skipped: 0

B Very Reasonable M Fairly reasonable M Fairly unreasonable B Very unreasonable W Don’t know



Q4: MFRS has considered the risk, demand and vulnerability in Merseyside and the resources we have
available to us and we are proposing actions that will help us to have a wider positive impact (proposals 13 to
15). How reasonable do you think our Wider Picture proposals are?

Answered: 69 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very Reasonable 56.52% 39
Fairly reasonable 24.64% 17
Fairly unreasonable 7.25% 5
Very unreasonable 4.35% 3
Don’t know 7.25% 5

TOTAL 69



Q5: Considering the risks, demand and vulnerability in the area and the financial position of Merseyside Fire
and Rescue Authority, how reasonable do you think our Equality, Diversity and Inclusion objectives are?

Answered: 69 Skipped: 0

B Very Reasonable M Fairly reasonable M Fairly unreasonable B Very unreasonable W Don’t know



Q5: Considering the risks, demand and vulnerability in the area and the financial position of Merseyside Fire
and Rescue Authority, how reasonable do you think our Equality, Diversity and Inclusion objectives are?

Answered: 69 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very Reasonable 55.07% 38
Fairly reasonable 18.84% 13
Fairly unreasonable 8.70% 6
Very unreasonable 8.70% 6
Don’t know 8.70% 6

TOTAL 69



Q7: How easy was it to read and understand the Draft CRMP and our proposals?
Answered: 67 Skipped: 2

B \Very easy M Fairly Easy ™ Fairly Difficult ® Very Difficult



Q7: How easy was it to read and understand the Draft CRMP and our proposals?
Answered: 67 Skipped: 2

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very easy 40.30% 27
Fairly Easy 49.25% 33
Fairly Difficult 8.96% 6
Very Difficult 1.49% 1
TOTAL 67



Q9: Gender:
Answered: 59 Skipped: 10
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Q9: Gender:

Answered: 59 Skipped: 10

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Male 61.02% 36
Female 27.12% 16
Other 0% 0
Prefer not to say 11.86% 7

TOTAL

59



Q10: Which age group do you belong to?

Answered: 60 Skipped: 9
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Q10: Which age group do you belong to?
Answered: 60 Skipped: 9

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Under 25 5.00% 3
25-34 16.67% 10
35-44 25.00% 15
45 -54 10.0% 6
55 or above 31.67% 19
Prefer not to say 11.67% 7

TOTAL

60



Q11: Do you consider yourself to have a disability?(Under the Equality Act 2010 a person is considered to have
a disability if he/she has a physical or mental impairment or illness such as HIV, cancer, diabetes, heart
condition etc. which has a sustained and long term adverse effect on his/her ability to carry out normal day to

day activities).
Answered: 60 Skipped: 9

HYes HNo Prefer not to say



Q11: Do you consider yourself to have a disability?(Under the Equality Act 2010 a person is considered to have
a disability if he/she has a physical or mental impairment or iliness such as HIV, cancer, diabetes, heart
condition etc. which has a sustained and long term adverse effect on his/her ability to carry out normal day to
day activities).

Answered: 60 Skipped: 9

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 23.33% 14
No 60.0% 36
Prefer not to say 16.67% 10

TOTAL e0



Q12: Ethnicity:
Answered: 60 Skipped: 9

B White British B White Irish

m Other White Background B Mixed White & Black Caribbean
B Mixed White & Black African B Mixed White & Asian

B Other Mixed Background B Asian or Asian British - Indian

B Asian or Asian British - Bangladesh B Asian or Asian British - Pakistani
B Any other Asian Background W Black or Black British - African
W Black or Black British - Caribbean ® Any other Black Background



Q13: Status:
Answered: 62 Skipped: 7

B Elected Member B Member of the public
B Representative of a business B Member of Staff (MFRA)
B Representative of a community group B Other

B Prefer not to say



Q13: Status:

Answered: 62 Skipped: 7

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Elected Member 3.23% 2
Member of the public 72.58% 45
Representative of a business 1.61% 1
Member of Staff (MFRA) 4.84% 3
Representative of a community 0% 0
group

Other 6.45% 4
Prefer not to say 11.29% 7
TOTAL 62



